

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Brent Stroman, Executive Director

director@100clubhot.com

254-457-1681

100 Club Heart of Texas Responds to Tragedy

The 100 Club Heart of Texas is deeply saddened for the family of Texas DPS Trooper Chad Walker and our Texas Department of Public Safety family. "Nothing like this should ever happen to our public servants, and their families should never have to grieve a loss like this. It is a tragedy in every sense of the word. These men and women put on body armor before every shift, knowing what they may be facing. Yet the peace officer goes forward in duty and in sacrificial service. For Trooper Walker, his gift for organ donation is further testament to his commitment to serve." said Brent Stroman, Executive Director for the 100 Club Heart of Texas.

In keeping with the 100 Club's mission of assisting families of law enforcement and firefighters killed in the line of duty, the 100 Club Heart of Texas and their Board of Directors have committed all the Club's proceeds from the Good Friday Fundraiser to be given to the Walker family. We are asking our members and our Heart of Texas community to support the Walker family by visiting one of the eight McDonalds located in Waco, Lacy Lakeview and Robinson between the hours of 11:00 am and 2:00 pm. on Friday April 2nd. We appreciate your support of our Club and ask that you show that support with your participation in the Friday event.

Continue Your Support

If you are interested in continuing to support our Club, please consider joining as an annual member. You can join by visiting our Website at 100clubhot.com, or you can mail in your membership to 100 Club Heart of Texas PO Box 21990 Waco, TX 76702-1990. Our Website explains the different levels of membership and other ways you can donate to support our law enforcement, firefighters and their families in McLennan County. You can also follow us on Facebook www.facebook.com/100clubhot.

Background

Established in 2012, the 100 Club in the Heart of Texas is a citizen-based, non-profit organization in McLennan County that raises funds to pay a benefit to help families with expenses in support of law enforcement and firefighters killed in the line of duty in McLennan County. The Club receives no government support, is non-political, and is entirely volunteer-driven. For More information, please visit www.100clubhot.com.